F
FEATURES
• Remote-controlled valves with disc for industrial fluids
• Anti-waterhammer design (fluid entry under the disc)
• Vacuum operation up to 10-2 mbar
• Wide range of piston-type operators (63 - 90 -125 mm dia.) rotatable through
360°, for maximum performance at different minimum pilot pressures
• High performance, maintenance-free stuffing box

pipe	thread
basic	number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140021
C140022
C140024 VM
basic	number suffix
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
Ø F
C
2
3
1
360°
G
Ø A
B
D
1/8 (Ø63 mm)
1/4 (Ø90-125 mm)
Ø 156
Ø 158
1
TYPE 01-02-03
63,	90	and	125	mm	operators
Fluid	entry:
under	the	disc	at	3
1 	 Operator	dia.	125	mm,	NO	function
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES (see page V435/V436)
•	 Signaling	box	or	compact	signaling	unit
•	 Stroke	limiter	for	opening
• Adapter	plate	for	NAMUR	pad	mounting	pilot
•	 Oxygen	service,	pressure	limited	to	15	bar,	temperature	limited	to	+	60°C
•	 Vacuum	applications	up	to	1,33	10-3	mbar
•	 3/2	version	for	mixing	or	distributing	operations
•	 ATEX	94/9/EC	versions	for	potentially	explosive	atmospheres
• Other	pipe	connections	are	available	on	request
INSTALLATION
•	 The	valves	can	be	mounted	in	any	position	without	affecting	operation
•	 Compatible	with	ASTM	1,	2	and	3	oils
•	 Check	temperature	range	of	valve	body	and	solenoid	pilot	valves	for	suitability.	For	probability	of	failure,	contact	us
•	 Pipe	connections	(G*)	have	standard	combination	thread	according	to	ISO	228/1	and	ISO	7/1
•	 Installation/maintenance	instructions	are	included	with	each	valve
SPARE PARTS KITS
DN
spare parts kit no.
Ø	63-90-125	mm
15 C140021	(2)
20 C140022	(2)
25 C140023	(2)
32 C140024	(2)
40 C140025	(2)
50 C140026	(2)
(2)	 Standard	suffix	VM	also	applies	to	kits	(see	V435)..
type
operator
diameter ØA B C D ØF G weight (3)
01 63	mm
1/2 39 198 68 85 50,5 1,6
3/4 44 203 84 85 50,5 1,9
1 52 212 92 85 50,5 2,6
1	1/4 57 237 110 85 50,5 3,2
1	1/2 61 244 125 85 50,5 4,5
02 90	mm
1 52 223,5 92 118 67 3,2
1	1/4 57 248 110 118 67 3,7
1	1/2 61 255 125 118 67 5,2
2 69 264 145 118 67 6,2
03 125	mm
1	1/2 61 309 125 156 86 7,7
2 69 318 145 156 86 8,7
(3)	 Weight of valve without pilot. Add 0,2 for dia. 125 mm operator NO.
     Solenoid pilot valves: see V439 (63 mm operator) / V443 (90 and 125 mm operators).